

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
None for D-1/ Dharmender.
None for D-2/ Reeta Devi.
Heard. Perused.
Case is today fixed for PE.
Counsel for plaintiff seeks passover for 12.30 PM.
Same is not possible today.
Now to come up on 05.09.2024 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.05.2024