

CS DJ 390/23
Sikander Vs. Dharmender

20.02.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Record Perused.

Inspite of two calls none has appeared for parties.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Now to come up on 02.08.2025 for further
proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.02.2025