

28 CS DJ 390/23 SIKANDER Vs. DHARMENDER

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

It is stated on behalf of the plaintiff that out of Court settlement talks are going on between the parties.

To come up for further proceedings on **29.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.08.2025