

CS DJ 390/23
SIKANDER Vs. DHARMENDER

29.11.2025

Present: Sh.Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

The counsel for the plaintiff states that out of court settlement talks are still going on between the parties. He also seeks time to apprise the future course of action in respect of the demise of D-1, as noted in the order dated 05.09.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/29.11.2025