

CS DJ 390/23 SIKANDER Vs. DHARMENDER

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

D-1 is stated to have expired. Let the appropriate application be filed.

To come up for further proceedings on **17.10.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/03.06.2026/ak**